## ULUBERIA MUNICIPALITY ULUBERIA:: HOWRAH

Memo No. UM/ 597/アルの

Dated 12/ 2/ 2016

TO,

NAZRUL ISLAM MOLLICK, KARATBERIA,ULUBERIA, HOWRAH.

## **WORK ORDER**

Name of Work

: Construction of Rabindra Bhavan Park at Ward No.-22 of Uluberia Municipality

in front of Rabindra Bhavan.

Ref. No.

: WB.MAD/Uluberia Municipality/03/e-Tender 2015-16. ( SI No. "02")

Tender Opened

: 08.07.2016

Estimated cost put

to Tender

: Rs 9,71,630.00 : 14.55 % Less

Rate Quoted Tendered Amount

: Rs 8,30,258.00 ( Rupees Eight Lakh Thirty Thousands Two Hundred

Fifty Eight )Only.

Time of Completion: 30 (Thirty) day(s).

Dear Sir,

Further to the letter of acceptance sent to you vide this Office Memo No. 591 /PWD ,Dated 08.07.2016 and pursuant to your signing of the contract documents, you are directed to commence the work within 3 (three) days from the date of receipt of this letter and under intimation to the Assistant Engineer / Sub-Assistant Engineer- I / II / III, of the work before commencement of this work to enable him to supervise and take measurement of the work.

ole

CHAIRMAN, ULUBERIA MUNICIPALITY

Memo No. UM Dated, the 12 3 2016. Copy forwarded for information to:-

(1) The Vice-Chairman, Uluberia Municipality.

- (2) Sri Abhoy Kr. Das, Member, C-in-C, Uluberia Municipality.
- (3) Shri Surajit Das, Member, C-in-C, Uluberia Municipality.
- (4) Smt. Rita Banerjee, Member, C-in-C, Uluberia Municipality.
- (5) Sk AKbar, Member, C-in-C, Uluberia Municipality.
- (6) The Councillor, Ward No. ...... Uluberia Municipality.
- (7) The Licencing Authority under Contract Labour and Ass. Labour Commissioner,

Govt. of W.B., Uluberia, Howrah

- (8) The Assistant Engineer, Uluberia Municipality.
- (9) The Finance Officer, Uluberia Municipality.
- (10) The Finance & Accounts Co-ordinator, Uluberia Municipality.
- (11) The Sub-Assistant Engineer- I/II/III, Uluberia Municipality.
- (12) The Head Clerk, Uluberia Municipality.
- (13) The Accountant, Uluberia Municipality.

CHAIRMÁN, <u>ULUBERIA MUNICIPALITY</u>

17.20

eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal Created By: NIRMAL KUMAR BHAUMIK Created Date/Time: 08-Jul-2016 05:56 PM Tender Title: WB/MAD/UM/03/e-Tender/15-16/02 Tender Id: 2016\_MAD\_71407\_2

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Officer Uluberia Municipality

Name of Work: Construction of Rabindra Bhaban park at ward no 22 of uluberia municipality in front of Rabindra Bhaban.

Contract No: WB/MAD/Uluberia Municipality/03/e-Tender/15-16/02

## SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SI.No	Bidder Name	Estimated Rate	Quoted Percentage	Quoted Rate in Figures and Words	
				Rate	Amount
	1 NAZRUL ISLAM MOLLICK	971630.00	-14.55	830257.84	Eight Lakh Thirty Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Seven
2	2 S B ENTERPRISE	971630.00	-5.01		Nine Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty One
3	3 SEBA ENTERPRISE	971630.00	-11.86	856394.68	Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Ninty Four
2	4 REALIENCE CONSTRUCTION	971630.00	-6.55		Nine Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Eight
į	5 S.N.A. CONSTRUCTION	971630.00	-6.99	903713.06	Nine Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirtee

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: NAZRUL ISLAM MOLLICK(830257.84)

FINANCE MUNICIPALITY
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Chairman Chaireipaire

Member Council



